1
0 - 60°C
Up to 2 meters (80”) long - 105°C rated PVC jacket, foil shield with drain.
L70 = 50,000 hours
Normal Operating Temperature
Weight (Kg)
Standard Cable Information
Photobiological Risk Factor

4
Mechanical Specifications
Part Number Key
C1 Connector
For use with:
DCS Series
Controllers
C5 Connector
For use with:
Pulsar 320 Strobe
Controller.
ICS 2 (IC)
Continous in-line
controller
Powered with:
24V power supply
ICS 3 (I3)
Combination
strobe/continous
in-line controller
Powered with:
24V power supply
Build to Order: shipped within 2 weeks
DF198-100WHII3
Stock Product: shipped within 3 days
Connector | Control Options
ICS 3S (I3S)
Default-OFF
strobe/continous
in-line controller
Powered with:
24V power supply
24
Flying/tinned leads
Powered with:
24V power supply
DF198-050
DF198-115
DF198-180
DF198-280
(A)
Outer
Diameter
(B)
Inner
Diameter
50.0 (1.97)
(C)
18.3 (0.72) 14.1 (0.55)
113.3 (4.46) 74.9 (2.95) 15.7 (0.62)
180.0 (7.09) 141.9 (5.59)
280.0 (11.02) 241.4 (9.50)
Part
Number
A
B
C
15.7 (0.62)
15.7 (0.62)
Height
DF198-280
DF198-115 Bottom View shown
DF198-180
DF198-115
DF198-050
M4 MOUNTING
THREAD
193.38